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5
15:38

4821 m
19.674 

Cross

Tony And Karen's Engagement Party Novices' Limited Handicap Chase (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 19.674  (10.562 4.860 2.430 1.216 606)

1
4821

ML: 34,0

74.40

Harsh
6j. gr W (Dark Angel - Andry Brusselles)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: M Gowing, P Booker & D Jew

James Bowen

29.12 Newbury 5 73.5 4511 11.618 41,0 S Bowen Calimystic, Captain Bellamy, Pounding Poet
01.08 Galway 14 72.6 4527 39.669 41,0 J M Halford Turnpike Trip, Antrim Coast, Must Be Obeye
11.07 Kilbeggan U 68.5 5102 49.587 17,0 Paddy Cleary Amirite, Mica Malpic, Moonovercloon
16.06 Kilbeggan 3 75.3 4070 5.455 8,0 J Smith Anyway, You Oughta Know
08.05 Tipperary 13 75.3 3338 5.702 6,0 J Smith Gold Dancer, Le Coq Hardi, Aeros Luck

2
ML: 4,5

73.50

Newton Tornado
7j. b W (Cokoriko - New Saga)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Frobisher Hyde McDermott O

Dylan Johnston

29.12 Newbury U 72.1 4511 11.618 3,2 Ben Jones Calimystic, Captain Bellamy, Pounding Poet
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 72.6 4856 7.922 2,7 Jamie Brace Laganhill, Georges Saint
25.10 Cheltenham U 68.0 4064 11.618 5,0 Ben Jones Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
06.04 Ffos Las 1 72.6 4023 4.193 1,8 Ben Jones Courageous Strike, Followcato
16.03 Chepstow 2 72.6 4747 4.193 1,5 S Bowen Histrionic, Gaelic Rambler

3
ML: 3,25

72.60

Noble Park
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Cove)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: M Buckley & Mr A Speelman

David Bass

26.12 Kempton 6 72.1 4124 13.202 2,7 N De Boinville Barlovento, Tapley, Jasmine Bliss
27.11 Lingfield 1 68.0 4023 6.267 1,8 James Bowen Vanderpoel, Gold In The Rivers
11.11 Hereford 1 75.3 4201 4.700 2,4 N De Boinville Mahler Moon, The Magus
29.04 Punchestown 16 64.9 3907 49.587 23,0 Paul O'Brien Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
09.03 Warwick 2 70.8 4225 4.753 23,0 Paul O'Brien Almuhit, Highlands Legacy

4
ML: 17,0

72.10

Pounding Poet
10j. b W (Yeats - Pestal And Mortar)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: Hft Limted And P J King And 

Non Runner

29.12 Newbury 3 70.8 4511 11.618 29,0 Stan Sheppard Calimystic, Captain Bellamy
26.10 Aintree 5 75.3 4964 10.034 9,0 Cameron Iles Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
25.08 Cartmel 2 68.5 5105 11.447 5,0 Stan Sheppard Imperial Data, Saint Bibiana
27.07 Uttoxeter 1 66.2 4691 9.823 3,7 S Bowen Saint Bibiana, Jaytee
29.06 Uttoxeter 8 68.5 4691 15.843 10,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Saint Bibiana, Minella Rescue, Mousey Bro

5
ML: 9,0

70.30

Ki Woo
6j. b W (Cokoriko - Calonge)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: Haydock Park Racing Compa

Tristan Durrell

29.12 Doncaster 2 72.6 4823 6.179 9,0 Craig Nichol Some Scope, Moroder
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 6 73.0 4856 7.922 15,0 Craig Nichol Newton Tornado, Laganhill, Georges Saint
10.05 Haydock 6 67.6 4881 20.812 21,0 Henry Brooke Harbour Lake, Tiny Tetley, Long Draw
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee 1 75.3 4656 5.281 2,5 Toby Wynne Malicash, Isle Of Sark
22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.0 3935 5.281 7,5 Toby Wynne Jomig Des Bois, Carrig Kate

6
ML: 7,0

70.30

Chasingouttheblues
7j. b W (Sea Moon - Bally Tutu)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Cw Racing Club & Ursa Major

Brian Hughes

27.12 Wetherby 1 72.6 4869 6.337 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Frisby, Aboutdamntime
18.11 Kelso 5 76.2 4715 5.281 7,0 Jamie Hamilton Golden Point, My Lady Elektra, Frisby
30.10 Newcastle 3 72.1 4710 6.337 1,9 Jamie Hamilton You Some Girl, Secret Trix
11.10 Hexham 3 65.8 4037 8.714 4,5 Jamie Hamilton I Am Max, Florida Dreams
11.04 Ayr 6 73.5 4892 8.450 7,5 Jamie Hamilton Billy Boi Blue, Ace Of Spades, Pounding Po

7
ML: 7,0

68.90

As Legends Have It
7j. b W (Jack Hobbs - Easter Legend)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: The Fabula Partners

Callum Pritchard

27.12 Wetherby U 72.6 4869 6.337 4,3 Beau Morgan Chasingouttheblues, Frisby, Aboutdamntime
02.12 Southwell 3 76.2 4104 4.768 3,2 Ben Jones The Bluesman, Bowenspark
14.11 Cheltenham 3 70.8 4225 10.892 11,0 Callum Pritchard A Pai De Nom, Lucky Manifest
31.10 Uttoxeter 2 75.3 4012 4.066 6,5 Ben Jones John Barbour, Harper Valley
09.02 Chepstow 3 72.6 3914 4.193 3,2 Ben Jones Royal Rambler, Shade Of Winter

8
ML: 5,0

65.80

Paddy O'mahler
8j. b W (Mahler - Miss Massini)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: McGoldrick Racing

Danny McMenamin

30.12 Haydock 1 69.9 5144 7.922 3,2 Callum Bewley Ski Lodge, I Wish You
11.12 Newcastle 1 70.8 4710 4.880 2,8 Danny McMenamin Blakey Boy, Jo Coko
26.11 Wetherby 2 71.7 4869 5.892 1,9 Peter Kavanagh Heeztheboy, Meetmeinthemorning
13.11 Market Rasen 2 70.8 4802 5.484 3,5 Danny McMenamin Roe And Co, Isle Of Sark
29.03 Uttoxeter 5 67.1 4691 4.066 5,0 Peter Kavanagh Mahland, Kaituna River, Copshill Lad

Ergebnis: Quoten:


